# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wilfried Hatke	06/05/2008
Matthias Bruch	06/05/2008
Anne-Meike Schauwienold	06/05/2008
Udo Manfred Stehling	06/05/2008
Hiroyuki Kanai	06/05/2008
Hajime Serizawa	06/02/2008
Hiroshi Hiraike	05/15/2008
Takahiko Sawada	05/14/2008
Kazunari Yagi	05/13/2008
Isao Higuchi	05/13/2008
Katsunori Toyoshima	05/13/2008
Takeharu Morita	05/13/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sekisui Chemical Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	Dojima Kanden Building, 4-4, Nishitenma, 2-chome, Kita-ku
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	530-8565

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12093801

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631-501-5700
Email: docket@cdfslaw.com

PATENT REEL: 021188 FRAME: 0344

500583291

120938

UU UV\$ H

Correspondent Name: CARTER, DELUCA, FARRELL & SCHMIDT, LLP

Address Line 1: 445 BROAD HOLLOW ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 225

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1656-3 PCTUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pina M. Campagna

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignmentsekisui#page1.tif source=assignmentsekisui#page2.tif source=assignmentsekisui#page3.tif source=assignmentsekisui#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021188 FRAME: 0345

Attorney Docket No.: PSTF-002US (1656-3 PCTUS)

**PATENT** 

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## ASSIGNOR(S):

١;

STEHLING; Hiroyuki KANAI; Haji	I; Anne-Meike SCHAUWIENOLD; Udo Manfred ime SERIZAWA; Hiroshi HIRAIKE; Takahiko SAWADA atsunori TOYOSHIMA; Takeharu MORITA
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	
	Sekisui Chemical Co., Ltd. (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
	Dojima Kanden Building, 4-4, Nishitenma 2-chome, Address
	Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8565, Japan
	Japan Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	entatives of the ASSIGNEE
[X] The entire right, title and interest	
[] An undivided percent (	(%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
in and to any and all improvements which a	re disclosed in the invention entitled:
CYC	LOOLEFIN COPOLYMER (Title of invention)
and which is found in	
(b) [] U.S. patent application ex (c) [X] U.S. application Serial No	secuted on even date herewith. secuted on  o. 12/093,801 filed on May 15, 2008. on No. 60/
(e) [] U.S. Patent No	 issued [7/US

**PATENT REEL: 021188 FRAME: 0346** 

(g)	[] [X]	and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said	separately. Suntry, including the right to claim priority and, in
ASSI entered	GNOR he	reby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreem th would conflict with this assignment;	ent or encumbrance has been or will be made or
and do access and wi affiday	cuments r ible to AS II promptl rits require	elating to said invention and said Letters Patent SIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any in y execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal	nterference, litigation or proceeding related thereto representatives any and all papers, instruments or ce said application, said invention and said Letters
IN W	TTNESS	WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and se	eal this Jule 5. 2008 (Date of signing).
WARN	ING:	Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution	of the application if item (a) was checked above.
		d, HATKE	05.06.2008 Dated
	M. Matthia	Bur I as, BRUCH	Jane 5th 2008  Dated
<u> </u>	Anne-N	Make Grani andd	05.06,2008 Dated
	044	St. I him	05.06.2008

Dated

Udo Manfred, STEHLING

Hoope Con	05,06.2018	
Hiroyuki, KANAI	Dated	
Hajime Lerizawa	June 2, 2008	
Hajime, SERIZAWA	Dated	

Hiroshi Hiraike	May 15, 200 8
Hiroshi, HIRAIKE	Dated
Takahiko Sawada	May 14, 2008
Takahiko, SAWADA	Dated
Kasunari Yagi	May 13. 2008
Kazunari, YAGI	Dated
1sao Higuchi	May 13. 2008
Isao, HIGUCHI	Dated
katsunori Toyoshima	May 13, 2008.
Katsunori, TOYOSHIMA	Dated
Jakehara Moriša Takeharu, MORITA	May 15, 2008 Dated

If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information

Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

Title:

**RECORDED: 07/02/2008** 

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

**PATENT REEL: 021188 FRAME: 0349**